information and belief and having made all reasonable enquiries, the placees (and their
beneficial owners, where applicable) are (i) independent of, not connected with and not acting
in concert with or directly or indirectly funded by any of the Vendors or their respective
concert parties; (ii) not connected persons of the Company and are independent of and not
connected with the Company, the directors, chief executive or substantial shareholders of the
Company or its subsidiaries, or any of their respective associates; and (iii) have not become
substantial shareholders of the Company immediately following the Placing.

The shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the date of the Placing and Subscription
Agreement; (b) immediately after the completion of the Placing but before the Subscription;
and (c) immediately after the completion of the Placing and the Subscription are as follows:

Shareholders

Shareholding as at the date
of the Placing and Subscription

Agreement

Shareholding immediately
after the Placing but

before the Subscription

Shareholding immediately
after completion of
the Placing and the

Subscription
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Substantial Shareholders
Junxi Investments (note 1) 3,400,000,000 68% 3,400,000,000 68% 3,400,000,000 61.18%
Dragon Julibee (note 2) 425,000,000 8.5% 92,446,000 1.85% 425,000,000 7.65%
Gao Run (note 2) 212,500,000 4.25% 100,000,000 2% 212,500,000 3.82%
Thrive Ally (note 2) 212,500,000 4.25% 100,000,000 2% 212,500,000 3.82%

Placees
First Investor – 0% 278,777,000 5.58% 278,777,000 5.02%
Second Investor Investment Funds – 0% 83,633,000 1.67% 83,633,000 1.50%
Other Placees – 0% 195,144,000 3.90% 195,144,000 3.51%
Other public shareholders 750,000,000 15% 750,000,000 15% 750,000,000 13.50%

Total public shareholders 750,000,000 15% 1,307,554,000 26.15% 1,307,514,000 23.53%

Total 5,000,000,000 100% 5,000,000,000 100% 5,557,554,000 100%

– 3 –

Notes:

1. Ms. Kei Perenna Hoi Ting is the settlor and a beneficiary of a family trust, which is a trust set up to hold

the interest of Ms. Kei Perenna Hoi Ting and her family in the Company. The family trust is interested

in the entire interest of Kei Family United Limited which in turns hold the entire interest in Junxi

Investments. Further, Mr. Kei Hoi Pang who is also a beneficiary of the family trust is also considered

to be interested in the shares of the Company through Junxi Investments Limited and Ms. Kei Perenna

Hoi Ting as (i) Junxi Investments is a company which is entirely owned by a family trust to which Ms.